Budget Committee in a format and level of detail comparable to the91

format and level of detail provided during the Fiscal Year 200692

budget request process.93

ST: Appropriation; State Board of Registration
for Professional Engineers and Land Surveyors.

SECTION 4. Of the funds provided herein, the sum of94

Seventeen Thousand Two Hundred Forty-eight Dollars ($17,248.00) is95

hereby assessed on any non-federal special funds and shall be96

deposited to the Budget Contingency Fund created in Section97

27-103-301, Mississippi Code of 1972, on or before October 1,98

2005, for the purpose of reimbursing the State of Mississippi for99